

**Contact** David Burgess

Telephone 269-427-7937, ext. 51110

Cell 269-377-0556

Email dburgess@intercare.org

Website www.intercare.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 7, 2024

## BENTON HARBOR WOMEN'S HEALTH CENTER TO OFFER OB/GYN WALK-IN CLINICS

Beginning Monday, February 19, the InterCare Benton Harbor Women's Health Center will offer a new level of convenience to its patients --- an OB/GYN walk-in clinic. The clinic will be open on Mondays and Thursdays from 1 to 4:30 p.m. with no appointment needed.

"Our patients often have sudden health care issues that cause them great concern," said Benjamin Wood, DO, Director of Obstetrics and Gynecology. "Getting in to see a healthcare provider can take time. This new walk-in clinic will be here to provide patients with quick and convenient access to the care that they need."

Patients will be seen at the clinic for situations such as abnormal bleeding, pregnancy testing, family planning, screenings for sexually acquired diseases, emergency contraception and many other obstetric and gynecological concerns. The Benton Harbor Women's Health Center is located at 796 M-139, and is part of InterCare Community Health Network.

###

InterCare Community Health Network is a federally qualified health center that is awarded a grant that allows it to charge for services using a sliding fee scale for eligible low income individuals and families. No one is denied care based on ability to pay. The mission of InterCare Community Health Network is to improve community health by providing comprehensive, patient-centered primary health care. InterCare provides medical, dental and behavioral health services at community health centers in Holland, Bangor, Benton Harbor, Eau Claire, and Pullman, as well as the Benton Harbor Women's Health Center, the Benton Harbor Student Health Center, an extensive outreach program for migrant workers and nine WIC program sites.